

CS DJ No.2057/2016

Suresh & Ors V. Jai Prakash Sharma & Ors.

01.10.2020

Present: None.

In view of Office Order No. 33739-33799/D & SJ/Sectt./COVID /North/RC/2020 dated 28.09.2020 of Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi, **proceeding of this matter was to be conducted through Video-Conferencing but present none.** In view of letter of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing No. 322/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020, no adverse order is being passed.

Be put up for further proceedings on 31.03.2021.

(Rekha)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/01.10.2020