

CS DJ 2057/16

SURESH AND ORS Vs. JAI PRAKASH SHARMA AND ORS

The matter has been taken up through VC via Cisco Webex.
28.02.2022

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar Duggal, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ashok Anand, ld. counsel for LR's of D-1.

At joint request, matter stands adjourned to
26.04.2022 for admissions-denial of documents and framing of
issues.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/28.02.2022

At this stage, Ms. Suman Sharma, ld. Counsel for D-
2 has appeared and she has been apprised of the NDOH.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/28.02.2022