

CS DJ 2057/16

SURESH AND ORS Vs. JAI PRAKASH SHARMA AND ORS

26.04.2022

Present: Sh. M.K. Duggal, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Suman Sharma, ld. counsel for LR's of D-2
(VC).

Heard. Perused.

From the pleadings of the parties, following issues arise and
are framed:

*i) Whether the plaintiff is entitled for preliminary
decree of partition of properties, mentioned in
prayer clause (i) of the plaint, as prayed? OPP*

*ii) Whether the plaintiff is entitled for final
decree of partition of properties, mentioned in
prayer clause (i) of the plaint, as prayed? OPP*

*iii) Whether the plaintiff is entitled for decree of
declaration, declaring the Wills dated 29.09.2009
and 01.06.2011 as mentioned in prayer clause
(iii) of the plaint, to be null and void as prayed?
OPP*

*iv) Whether the plaintiff is entitled for decree of
permanent injunction qua suit property as
mentioned in prayer clause (iv) of the plaint, as
prayed? OPP*

*v) Whether the suit of plaintiff is liable to be
dismissed u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC being devoid of any
cause of action, as claimed? OPD-2*

No other issue arises or pressed for.

List of witnesses be filed within 15 days. Advance copy of
affidavits of witnesses, who are to be examined, be given to opposite side at
least two weeks prior to NDOH.

Put up for PE on 01.08.2022

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/26.04.2022