

CS DJ 2057/16

SURESH AND ORS Vs. JAI PRAKASH SHARMA AND ORS

01.11.2022

Present: PW 1 & PW 2 in person.

Sh. Ajay, Lrs of D-1 in person.

Sh. Mahender Kumar Sharma and Ms Suman
Sharma, Ld. counsels for Lrs of D-2.

Heard. Perused.

Today matter is listed for PE.

Adjournment sought by PW1 & PW2 that counsel is
not available today due to fever. Allowed.

Put up for PE on 05.01.2023.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/01.11.2022