

SURESH AND ORS Vs. JAI PRAKASH SHARMA AND ORS

17.10.2023

Present: Sh M K Duggal, Id counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff in person.

Sh Vijender Kumar Vats, Id counsel for D-1.

Ms Suman Sharma, Id counsel for LR of D-2.

An application u/s 151 CPC filed by defendant no.1 alongwith list of witnesses. Copy of the same supplied to the Id counsel for the plaintiff.

In view of the reasons assigned in the application, the same is allowed. List of witness filed on behalf of the defendant be taken on record.

PW1/plaintiff has been partly cross-examined and her cross-examination is deferred at the request of Id counsel for the plaintiff as he has an appointment with the Dentist.

At request, put up the case for remaining cross-examination of PW1 as well as for remaining PE on **12.12.2023**.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/17.10.2023