

SURESH AND ORS Vs. JAI PRAKASH SHARMA AND ORS
12.08.24

Present: Plaintiff no.1 in person.
Defendant no.1 in person.
Ms. Chetna Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1,
through VC.

Today the case is fixed for remaining plaintiff
evidence, but it is submitted by the plaintiff that her counsel has
gone to Hyderabad on account of illness of his son there.

Heard.

Put up the case for remaining plaintiff evidence, for
18.11.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/12.08.24.